



ENGINEERING
 ENVIRONMENTAL
 INSPECTION
 LAND SURVEYING
 LAND ACQUISITION
 PLANNING
 WATER &
 WASTEWATER
 SINCE 1965

OFFICERS

William E. Hall, PE
 Dave Richter, PE, PLS
 Steven W. Jones
 Christopher R. Pope, PE
 B. Keith Bryant, PE
 Michael Rowe, PE

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Andrew T. Woika, PE
 Devin L. Stettin, AICP
 Daryl P. Wineinger, PE
 Adam C. Post, PE
 Michael S. Cliphant, AICP
 E. Rachelle Pombaron, PE
 Timothy J. Coomes, PLS
 Jon E. Clodfelter, PE
 Steven R. Passay, PE
 Kurt C. Courtney, PE
 Brian J. Pierson, PE
 Christopher L. Hammond, PE
 Paul D. Glotzbach, PE
 Brian S. Frederick, PE
 Jay N. Rickens, PE
 Christopher J. Dyer, PE
 Matthew R. Lee, PE
 William R. Curtis, PE
 Jeremy A. Richardson, PE
 Heather E. Kilgour, PE
 Adam J. Greulich, PLS
 Scott M. Siple, PE
 Whitney D. Neukam, PE
 Caleb C. Ross, PE
 Matthew A. Taylor, PE
 Josh O. Betz, PLS
 Dann C. Barrett, PE
 Scott G. Minnich, PE
 John P. Stocks, PE
 Jim R. Leahy, PE
 Nicholas J. Kochar, PE
 Jennifer L. Hart, PE
 Jeffrey R. Andrews, PE
 Kelton S. Cunningham, PE
 Richard T. Bernard, PE

www.uchindy.com
 1625 N. Post Road, Indianapolis, IN 46219 (317) 895-2585

April 23, 2015

Honorable Dennis Buckley
 Mayor
 City of Beech Grove
 806 Main Street
 Beech Grove, Indiana 46107

RE: Certified Bid Tabulations and Recommendation for
 2015 Roadway Reconstruction and Related Items including Bellefontaine Street,
 Hornet Park Parking Lot and Elton H. Geshwiler Senior Center Parking Lot

Dear Mayor Buckley:

We have enclosed certified bid tabulations for the bid proposals received at the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting held on April 20, 2015 for the referenced project. There were a total of three bids submitted. All bids received were accurate and all required documentation was provided. The lowest bid was \$270,130.20 from Midwest Paving LLC. The Engineer's Estimate for this project was \$301,521.21.

Based on a thorough review of the information received, it is our recommendation that Midwest Paving LLC be awarded the construction contract for this project.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact our office at your convenience.

Sincerely,
UNITED CONSULTING *CLH*

Brian Pierson

Brian J. Pierson, P.E.
 Project Team Leader

enclosure

c: File 15-401

BID TABULATION
 BEECH GROVE ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION AND RELATED ITEMS INCLUDING BELLEFONTAINE ST, HORNET PARK & ELTON H. GESHWILER SENIOR CENTER

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Midwest Paving LLC		Calmer Civil Contractors, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
SIGNED PROPOSAL				N/A		YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND (5% OF TOTAL BID AMOUNT)				N/A		YES		YES		YES	
FORM 96				N/A		YES		YES		YES	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	3%	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	5%	\$ 13,400.00	\$23,605.00	\$ 23,605.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,123.45	\$ 15,123.45
3	CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	2%	\$ 5,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$18,945.65	\$ 18,945.65
4	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	56	SYS	\$27.59	\$ 1,545.04	\$13.00	\$ 728.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,568.00
5	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	217	SYS	\$12.87	\$ 2,792.79	\$13.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$19.78	\$ 4,292.26
6	EXCAVATION, COMMON	811	CYS	\$55.00	\$ 44,605.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,165.00	\$50.00	\$ 40,550.00	\$93.67	\$ 75,966.37
7	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	5,227	SYS	\$13.10	\$ 68,473.70	\$10.00	\$ 52,270.00	\$9.00	\$ 47,043.00	\$9.81	\$ 51,276.87
8	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B	422	TON	\$75.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$100.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 27,430.00	\$89.96	\$ 37,963.12
9	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B	771	TON	\$68.00	\$ 52,428.00	\$60.00	\$ 46,260.00	\$53.00	\$ 40,863.00	\$81.54	\$ 62,867.34
10	HMA BASE, TYPE B FOR BASE REPAIR	62	TON	\$165.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$140.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$193.42	\$ 11,992.04
11	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	4	SYS	\$138.10	\$ 552.40	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$150.52	\$ 602.08
12	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	198	SYS	\$137.50	\$ 27,225.00	\$150.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$215.00	\$ 42,570.00	\$165.97	\$ 32,862.06
13	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN.	362	SYS	\$52.35	\$ 18,950.70	\$75.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$67.00	\$ 24,254.00	\$69.27	\$ 25,075.74
14	6' RUBBER PARKING STOP	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$214.00	\$ 642.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,920.00
15	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$563.35	\$ 3,380.10	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$574.66	\$ 3,447.96
16	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	2.5%	\$ 6,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$20,550.60	\$ 20,550.60	\$40,527.99	\$ 40,527.99
17	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	336	LFT	\$1.80	\$ 604.80	\$2.50	\$ 840.00	\$0.38	\$ 127.68	\$2.50	\$ 840.00
18	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	42	LFT	\$5.81	\$ 244.02	\$9.50	\$ 399.00	\$0.38	\$ 15.96	\$9.50	\$ 399.00
19	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, BLUE, 4 IN.	102	LFT	\$2.94	\$ 299.88	\$4.50	\$ 459.00	\$0.38	\$ 38.76	\$4.50	\$ 459.00
20	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 IN	175	LFT	\$5.13	\$ 897.75	\$6.60	\$ 1,155.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$6.60	\$ 1,155.00
21	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 6"	1,608	LFT	\$1.50	\$ 2,412.00	\$1.65	\$ 2,653.20	\$2.50	\$ 4,020.00	\$1.65	\$ 2,653.20
22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	7	EACH	\$96.53	\$ 675.71	\$275.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00
23	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, PAINT, HANDICAPPED SYMBOL	6	EACH	\$100.72	\$ 604.32	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$40.50	\$ 243.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 301,521.21		\$ 270,130.20		\$ 297,000.00		\$ 396,887.13

NOTE: SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AT BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY MEETING HELD ON APRIL 20, 2015.

CERTIFICATION

Brian J. Pierson 4-23-15

Brian J. Pierson, P.E.
 UNITED CONSULTING
 1625 North Post Road
 Indianapolis, IN 46219

